Series 142
User’s Manual
Safety High Limit or
On-Off Heat Controller
1241 Bundy Boulevard, P.O. Box 5580, Winona, Minnesota USA 55987-5580
Phone: +1 (507) 454-5300, Fax: +1 (507) 452-4507,
Internet: http://www.watlow.com
The Watlow Series 142 Safety Limit is a compact,

670 = 150°C (302°F) 675 = 260°C (500°F)
668 = 155°C (311°F) 678 = 296°C (565°F)
Ordering Information
1 Electromechanical relays war-
ranted for 100,000 closures
only.
2 User selectable range. Consult
factory for details. Setpot
required, sold separately.
3 CSAUS Gas Appliance
Thermostat approved.
4 Not within calibration toler-
ance range per ANSI circular
MC96.1.
Note: User documentation may
be available in French, German,
Spanish, Italian, and Dutch, as
well as English. Check Watlow’s
website (www.watlow.com/) for
availability. Specify language at
time of order.
ANSI Type J
706 = 0 to 315°C
(32 to 600°F)
626 = 10°C (50°F)
718 = 16°C (61°F)
653 = 46°C (115°F)
666 = 63°C (145°F)
686 = 65°C (149°F)
6093 = 68°C (155°F)
681 = 79°C (175°F)
672 = 85°C (185°F)
6003 = 93°C (200°F)
688 = 102°C (215°F)
6013 = 107°C (225°F)
719 = 110°C (230°F)
6023 = 121°C (250°F)
715 = 129°C (265°F)
6033 = 275°F (135°C)
6043 = 300°F (149°C)
6053 = 325°F (163°C)
6063 = 350°F (177°C)
707 = 360°F (182°C)
6073 = 375°F (191°C)
6083 = 400°F (204°C)
6993 = 425°F 218°C()
689 = 444°F (229°C)
704 = 465°F (240°C)
6983 = 450°F (232°C)
6123 = 475°F (246°C)
6133 = 500°F (260°C)
614 = 525°F (274°C)
615 = 550°F (288°C)
616 = 575°F (302°C)
617 = 316°C (600°F)
618 = 329°C (625°F)
693 = 343°C (650°F)
620 = 357°C (675°F)
621 = 371°C (700°F)
622 = 385°C (725°F)
623 = 399°C (750°F)
624 = 413°C (775°F)
625 = 427°C (800°F)
627 = 454°C (850°F)
628 = 468°C (875°F)
696 = 482°C (900°F)
630 = 496°C (925°F)
631 = 510°C (950°F)
632 = 524°C (975°F)
633 = 538°C (1000°F)
ANSI Type K
716 = 50°C (122°F)
711 = 52°C (125°F)